



INFORMATION

Licences Amended by Substitution

The Economic Regulation Authority has amended the following licences by substitution:

- Electricity Networks Corporation (trading as Western Power) (ETL2)
- Electricity Retail Corporation (trading as **Synergy**) (GTL8)
- Electricity Retail Corporation (trading as Synergy) (ERL1)
- Alinta Sales Pty Ltd (ERL6)
- Clear Energy Pty Ltd (ERL14)
- ERM Power Retail Pty Ltd (ERL15)
- Goldfields Power Pty Ltd (ERL4)
- Griffin Power Pty Ltd (ERL12)
- Landfill Gas & Power Pty Ltd (ERL11)
- Newmont AP Power Pty Ltd (ERL13)
- Newmont Power Pty Ltd (ERL9)
- Perth Energy Pty Ltd (ERL10)
- Premier Power Sales Pty Ltd (ERL5)
- TEC Desert Pty Ltd & TEC Desert No. 2 Pty Ltd (trading as Southern Cross Energy Partnership) (ERL7)

The licences were amended on the Authority's initiative to ensure consistency with recent amendments to Western Power's Electricity Distribution Licence 1 (EDL1). The amendments provide for removal of any references to the South West interconnected system from the title of the licence area maps. In addition, the licence area maps of the relevant electricity retail licensees were amended consistent with Western Power's new licence area map for EDL1 and, where relevant, the licensee's trading name was included on the licence area map. Synergy's licence area map for its Gas Trading Licence 8 (GTL8) has further been amended to refer to gas supply areas rather than to the South West interconnected system.

All licensees were notified of the proposed changes and given 15 business days to make comments. No comments were received.

The licence amendments are effective from 19 September 2012 under section 22 of the *Electricity Industry Act 2004* and section 11W of the *Energy Coordination Act 1994*.

Copies of the amended licences are available on the Authority's website.

For further information contact:

General Enquiries

Rasmus Moerch Assistant Director Licensing

Ph: 08 6557 7900 Fax: 08 6557 7999

LYNDON ROWE CHAIRMAN 19 September 2012

Media Enquiries

Richard Taylor Riley Mathewson Public Relations

Ph: 61 8 9381 2144 Fax: 61 8 9381 3877